PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASEL SALEH	04/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISAAC DANIEL GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	3401 SW 160TH AVENUE, SUITE 430	
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT	
City:	MIRAMAR	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-371-5858

Email: carol.green@isaacdanielgroup.com,

pamela.bailey@isaacdanielgroup.com

Correspondent Name: CAROL N. GREEN KAUL, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 3401 SW 160TH AVENUE, SUITE 430

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MACATE.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL N. GREEN KAUL
SIGNATURE:	/CAROL N. GREEN KAUL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-MACATE04#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035417 FRAME: 0409

503265639

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION:

I, BASEL SALEH of Miramar, Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the coinventor of certain new and useful improvements in the field of invention for which a United States Design Patent Application Serial No.: 29/516,909 titled: <u>Suitcase Equipped with a</u> Tracking Apparatus have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, ISAAC DANIEL GROUP, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 3401 SW 160th Avenue, Suite 430, Miramar, Florida 33027 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is expressly acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, continuations-in-part, or any derivative patents which may be granted for any and all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents, United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Design Patent to said Assignee, inclusive of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of Priority, as amended, or by any Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim any such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from me.

Assignor: BASEL SALEH	Assignee: ISAAC DANIEL GROUP, INC.
By: Basel Saleh Co-Inventor	By:/Isaac S. Daniel/ Isaac S. Daniel President
Dated this 14 day of April, 2015	Dated this 14 th , day April , 2015

MACATE.04

RECORDED: 04/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 035417 FRAME: 0410